



# LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED

104, M. K. Bhavan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Tel.: (022) 2265 8108 / 09 / 10 • Fax : (022) 2266 2520  
Email : libord@vsnl.com • Website : www.libord.com  
CIN No.: L65990MH1994PLC077482

To  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001  
Maharashtra

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of the Financial Results (PDF File) for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 as per the Required Format**

Ref: **Scrip Code No. 511593**

With reference to your e-mail dated 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 on the captioned subject, we are pleased to submit the Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 (Standalone Result) as per Schedule III - (Div I) of the Companies Act, 2013 as required.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,  
For Libord Finance Limited

Mayank Lashkari  
Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Encl: As Above**

**LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED**  
**CIN.:L65990MH1994PLC077482**

Regd Office: 104, M. K. Bhavan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

As per Schedule III (Div. I)		(Rs. in Lakhs)				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017						
Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current Half year ended	Year to date figures for the previous Half year ended	Year to date figures for the previous year ended
	30-Sep-17	30-Jun-17	30-Sep-16	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	31-Mar-17
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I. Revenue from operations	31.30	23.86	30.78	55.16	47.92	76.60
II. Other income	0.01	0.00	0.76	0.01	11.90	13.60
III. Total Revenue (I + II)	<b>31.31</b>	<b>23.86</b>	<b>31.54</b>	<b>55.17</b>	<b>59.82</b>	<b>90.20</b>
IV. Expenses:						
Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Changes in inventories of finished goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee benefits expense	8.33	6.81	7.57	15.14	13.48	29.50
Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.06	0.00	0.06	0.92
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.48	0.73	0.60	1.21	1.13	2.36
Other expenses	4.38	11.54	15.79	15.92	22.71	50.78
Total expenses	<b>13.19</b>	<b>19.08</b>	<b>24.02</b>	<b>32.27</b>	<b>37.38</b>	<b>83.56</b>
V. Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III - IV)	<b>18.12</b>	<b>4.78</b>	<b>7.52</b>	<b>22.90</b>	<b>22.44</b>	<b>6.64</b>
VI. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII. Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI)	<b>18.12</b>	<b>4.78</b>	<b>7.52</b>	<b>22.90</b>	<b>22.44</b>	<b>6.64</b>
VIII. Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX. Profit before tax (VII- VIII)	<b>18.12</b>	<b>4.78</b>	<b>7.52</b>	<b>22.90</b>	<b>22.44</b>	<b>6.64</b>
X. Tax expense:						
(1) Current tax	5.60	1.50	2.00	7.10	3.63	1.31
(2) Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-0.66
XI. Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	<b>12.52</b>	<b>3.28</b>	<b>5.52</b>	<b>15.80</b>	<b>18.81</b>	<b>5.99</b>
XII. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII. Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV. Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
XV. Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	<b>12.52</b>	<b>3.28</b>	<b>5.52</b>	<b>15.80</b>	<b>18.81</b>	<b>5.99</b>
XVI. Earnings per equity share:						
(1) Basic	0.10	0.03	0.07	0.13	0.24	0.07
(2) Diluted	0.10	0.03	0.07	0.13	0.24	0.07

**Notes:**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th October, 2017 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Previous year / period's figures are regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary
- The Company has allotted 40,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each on Preferential basis on 22.6.2017. The paid up share capital of the Company has increased to Rs. 12 crore.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard 17 dealing with Segment Reporting.
- The Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and of the Company at [www.libord.com](http://www.libord.com)
- Pursuant to the option given by Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has opted to publish Standalone Financial Results during Financial Year 2017-18.

By order of the Board  
For Libord Finance Limited  
*Vandna Dangi*  
Dr. (Mrs) Vandna Dangi  
Managing Director



Place: Mumbai  
Dated: 30/10/2017